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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 180 180 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

181 80 261 78 183 0 38 130 1 22 0 145

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 120 130 2022-23 128 128 1500000(INR Fifteen
Lakh Only)

0

2022-23 180 131 2023-24 131 131 1500000(INR Fifteen
Lakhs Only )

0

2023-24 180 131 2024-25 131 131 1500000(INR Fifteen
Lakhs Only )

0

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0



Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 15064600 (One Crore Fifty Lakh Sixty Four Thousand and Six
Hundred)

11946845 (One Crore Nineteen Lakh Forty Six Thousand Eight
Hundred and Forty Five  )

12407079 (One Crore Twenty Four Lakh Seven Thousand and
Seventy Nine Only)

Expenditure on setting up/upgradation of laboratory 1174675 (Eleven Lakh Seventy Four Thousand Six Hundred
and Seventy Five )

1077915 (Ten Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand Nine Hundred
and Fifteen)

757700 (Seven Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand and Seven
Hundred Only)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library excluding
expenditure on Land ,Building, Roads etc.)

49381597 (Four Crore Ninety Three Lakh Eighty One
Thousand Five Hundred and Ninety Seven )

5712478 (Fifty Seven Lakh Twelve Thousand Four Hundred
and Seventy Eight )

5527274 (Fifty Five Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Two
Hundred and Seventy Four Only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 165105531 (Sixteen Crore Fifty One Lakh Five Thousand Five
Hundred and Thirty One only )

155519074 (Fifteen Crore Fifty Five Lakh Nineteen Thousand
and Seventy Four )

145761238 (Fourteen Crore fifty Seven Lakh Sixty One
Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty Eight  )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

53064663 (Five crore thirty lakh sixty four thousand six
hundred sixty three only)

8426988 (Eighty Four Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Nine
Hundred and Eighty Eight Only )

7779769 (Seventy Seven Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand Seven
Hundred and Sixty Nine )

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 4438314 (Fourty Four Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Three
Hundred and Fourteen)

2545789 (Twenty Five Lakh Forty Five Thousand Seven
Hundred and Eighty Nine  )

1455780 (Fourteen Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Seven Hundred
and Eighty Only )

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 62 2 1

Total no. of Funding Agencies 21 2 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 3337000 1240476 1000000

Amount Received in Words Thirty Three Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand only Twelve Lakh Forty Thousand Four Hundred and Seventy Six Ten Lakh Only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 12 11 4

Total no. of Client Organizations 6 7 4

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 20868000 12944326 4901408

Amount Received in Words Two Crore Eight Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Only One Crore Twenty Nine Lakh Forty Four Thousand Three
Hundred and Twenty Six

Forty Nine Lakh One Thousand Four Hundred and Eight Only

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs



Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management
Development Programs

154 156 153

Total no. of Participants 6583 7421 3948

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging
& Boarding Charges)

166576864 186110690 130240000

Total Annual Earnings in Words Sixteen Crore Sixty Five Lakh Seventy Six Thousand Eight
Hundred and Sixty Four

Eighteen Crore Sixty One Lakh Ten Thousand Six Hundred
and Ninety

Thirteen Crore Two Lakh Forty Thousand Only

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details2

Srno Name Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr Kaushik Mukerjee Professor Male Ph.D 315 Yes 02-02-2015 -- Regular

2 Dr Naveen Kumar K Associate Professor Male Ph.D 312 Yes 25-04-2011 -- Regular

3 Dr Alka Vaidya Associate Professor Female Ph.D 360 Yes 01-03-1996 -- Regular

4 Dr Smita Roy Trivedi Associate Professor Female Ph.D 174 Yes 06-05-2011 -- Regular

5 Dr M Manickaraj Associate Professor Male Ph.D 381 Yes 21-10-2005 -- Regular

6 Dr Sarita Bhatnagar Associate Professor Female Ph.D 228 Yes 25-04-2011 -- Regular

7 Dr Gargi Sanati Associate Professor Female Ph.D 177 Yes 29-10-2010 -- Regular

8 Dr Kedar nath
Mukherjee

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 223 Yes 29-12-2006 -- Regular

9 Dr Dipali Krishnakumar Associate Professor Female Ph.D 326 No 06-02-2017 24-11-2025 Regular

10 Dr Arindam
Bandyopadhyay

Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 258 Yes 01-10-2004 -- Regular

11 Shri Rajesh
Ramakrishnan

Other Male CA 281 Yes 02-08-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

12 Shri Sanjay Kanchi Other Male MBA 408 Yes 01-12-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

13 Dr Jiji Thomas Mathew Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 264 Yes 03-11-2003 -- Regular

14 Dr Shomi Srivastava Associate Professor Male Ph.D 336 Yes 08-09-2005 -- Regular

15 Dr Richa Verma Bajaj Associate Professor Female Ph.D 240 Yes 02-01-2007 -- Regular

16 Dr Elizabeth James Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 288 Yes 02-05-2011 -- Regular

17 Dr G Nagaraju Associate Professor Male Ph.D 341 No 12-02-2001 30-06-2025 Regular



18 Dr Tasneem
Chherawala

Associate Professor Female Ph.D 223 Yes 11-06-2008 -- Regular

19 Dr Deepankar Roy Associate Professor Male Ph.D 290 Yes 11-08-2003 -- Regular

20 Shri Purushottam
Bedekar

Other Male PGDM 521 No 01-07-2022 30-06-2025 Adhoc / Contractual

21 Shri Sanjay Basu Professor Male Ph.D 251 Yes 06-09-2004 -- Regular

22 Dr Partha Ray Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 416 Yes 10-05-2021 -- Regular

23 Dr Asha Binu Raj Associate Professor Female Ph.D 260 Yes 19-08-2024 -- Regular

24 Dr Debaditya Mohanti Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 198 Yes 23-09-2024 -- Regular

25 Dr Mahasweta Das
Saha

Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 216 Yes 19-09-2024 -- Regular

26 Dr Srividhya Raju
Sridharan

Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 261 Yes 04-11-2024 -- Regular

27 Prof Nisha Bharti Assistant Professor Female M.Sc(Agriculture) 221 Yes 01-10-2024 -- Regular

28 Dr Pramod
Chandrawadan Mane

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 66 Yes 11-11-2024 -- Regular

29 Ms Aditi Kakade Other Female M.COM 317 Yes 14-06-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

30 Shri B Ashok Other Male B.Sc. 491 No 02-08-2021 31-07-2024 Adhoc / Contractual

31 Prof.Anjan Roy Professor Male Ph.D 420 Yes 11-10-2004 -- Regular


